# 00 5/15/1

# CH \$40.00

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dinoflex Manufacturing Ltd.	12/20/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dinoflex Group Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	5590 - 46th Ave. S.E.	
City:	Salmon Arm	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V1E 4S1	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5151230

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (604)681-4081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (604) 669-3432

Email: mbroccolo@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP

Address Line 1: #480 - 601 West Cordova Street

Address Line 2: The Station

Address Line 4: Vancouver, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D134 0005/GSO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald O.S. Oyen

Total Attachments: 2

source=D1340005Assignment#page1.tif source=D1340005Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020353 FRAME: 0044

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

This Assignment is made the 20 day of December, 2007, BETWEEN **DINOFLEX MANUFACTURING LTD.** (hereinafter called the "**Assignor**"), a company organized under the laws of British Columbia, Canada and having a mailing address at P.O. Box 3309, Salmon Arm British Columbia, Canada V1E 4S1 AND **DINOFLEX GROUP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP** (hereinafter called the "**Assignee**"), a limited partnership organized under the laws of British Columbia, Canada and having a principal office or place of business is at 5590 – 46<sup>th</sup> Ave. S.E., Salmon Arm, British Columbia, V1E 4S1.

For good and valuable consideration paid to it by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to:

- (a) the invention relating to **Process for production of products formed of polymer bonded** and granulated particles as set forth in U.S. Patent No. 5,151,230, Serial No. 07/591,476 filed on October 1, 1990 (the "Invention"); and
- (b) U.S. Patent No. 5,151,230 issued to the Assignee in respect of the Invention (the "Patent"), along with any and all Letters Patent of the U.S. which may be subsequently issued in respect of the Invention, including any and all reissues or extensions of the Patent, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to transfer registration of the Patent to the Assignee and to issue any and all subsequent Letters Patent relating to the Invention to the Assignee, its successors or assigns, in accordance herewith.

The Assignor warrants and covenants that it has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that at any time, upon request of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the Assignor will provide all information known to it relating to the Invention or the Patent and that it will execute and deliver any papers, deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives to perfect title to the Invention or the Patent, including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all subsequent Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns, or to assist the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing the Patent.

[Intentionally Blank]

PATENT REEL: 020353 FRAME: 0045 The Assignor hereby authorizes and directs its legal counsel to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recording of this Assignment.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED
in the presence of:

| By: Salak Gesch
| Name: Signed And Delivered |
| Title: President
| Dinoflex Manufacturing Ltd. |
| By: Salak Gesch
| Title: President
| Dinoflex Group Limited |
| Partnership by its general partner |
| 0803494 B.C. Ltd. |
| By: Salak Gesche Gesch